
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 242 by Representative Tim BurnsAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, delete "425(B),"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 4, after "551(C)(1)," and before "and" insert "1280.22(B)(1),"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 6, after "402(F)(7)," and before "and 1306(E)(1)(g)," insert "467(5),"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 12, after "questionnaires;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13

AMENDMENT NO. 5On page 2, at the end of line 4, insert "to the qualifying period in certain elections; to provide
relative"AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 7, delete "425(B),"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 9, after "551(C)(1)," and before "and 1306(E)(2)" insert "1280.22(B)(1),"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, delete lines 27 and 28, delete page 5, and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 17

AMENDMENT NO. 9On page 8, delete line 4 and insert "name and mailing address of each watcher and alternate"AMENDMENT NO. 10On page 9, delete lines 20 and 21 and insert "42:1113(A)(1)(b)(i)."AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 12, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

"§1280.22. Candidates; procedure for qualifying

* * *

B.(1) The qualifying period for presidential candidates shall open on the first
Wednesday in December and shall close at ~~5:00~~ 4:30 p.m. on the following Friday.
During the qualifying period, presidential candidates shall file notices of candidacy
with the secretary of state.

* * *

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 12, line 9, after "signature of one witness" delete the period "." and insert "and a
3 line for the printed name of the witness."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 14, line 20, after "402(F)(7)," and before "and 1306(E)(1)(g)" insert "467(5),"